bank account with the Plan’s Recordkeeper prior to the next amortized scheduled 
draft date or be considered in default. 

g) Loan Fees 
a) The Recordkeeper, in accordance with the Committee’s direction, will charge and 

collect a one-time loan fee of one-hundred, twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for 
each loan, of which a fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) will be reimbursed back 
to the Plan by the Recordkeeper to cover any expense incurred by the Plan in 
operating the loan program. The loan Fee will be deducted from the Participant’s 
Account balance.